Recessed LED module with interchangeable 2-inch round or square lens
pinhole apertures are available in various finishes to suit any décor. Use with
4-inch nominal recessed housings suitable for residential and shallow plenum
commercial construction or can be used to retrofit existing installations.
Field interchangeable primary optics provide various distribution patterns and
spacing to mounting height ratios. Use for general and task lighting in low to
medium height ceilings where energy savings, long life and optical control are
required.

HALO
Ordering Information
SAMPLE NUMBER: ML4D09NFL927E - TL43R2GMWWB
A complete luminaire consists of a housing, LED module and trim, order separately.
Models Lumens Distribution CRI/CCT Driver Accessories
ML4D= 4” LED module 09=900 lumens
(nominal)
NFL=25 degree
narrow flood
FL=40 degree flood
927=90 CRI (min), 2700K
930=90 CRI (min), 3000K
935=90 CRI (min), 3500K
940=90 CRI (min), 4000K
D2W=90 CRI (min) color
shifts from 3000 to
1850K mimicking black
body dimming2
E=UNV 120 - 277V 50-60Hz,
LE & TE phase cut 5%
dimming at 120V only
E010=UNV 120 - 277V
50-60Hz, 0 - 10V analog 5%
dimming1
TIR45SP15=15° spot
TIR45NFL25=25° narrow flood
TIR45FL40=40° flood
TIR45WFL55=55° wide flood
TIR50AWW25=25° narrow flood asymmetric /
wall wash
TIR45MH12PK=replacement media holder,
package of 12
L100 Series=2.0” lens and filters, see spec sheet
Trims Shielding Flange Finish Accessories
TL43R= 2” round lens pinhole
TL44S= 2” square lens pinhole
2G=Diffuse clear MWWB=Matte white flange, white lens frame
MWBB=Matte white flange, black lens frame
MBBB=Matte black flange, black lens frame
BNBB=Brushed nickel flange, black lens frame
ORBBB=Oil rubbed bronze flange, black lens frame
GBBB=German bronze flange, black lens frame
BCuBB=Brushed copper, black lens frame
T24HWKIT=Title 24 hard wire kit, converts
incandescent, low voltage and
compact fluorescent housings to
LED
Housings
Halo Ultra-shallow LED Housings
H245ICAT=4" IC, airtight ultra-shallow new construction housing, LED, 120 - 277V
H245RICAT=4" IC, airtight ultra-shallow remodeler housing, LED, 120 - 277V
Halo LED Housings
H995ICAT=4" IC, airtight shallow new construction housing, LED, 120 - 277V
H995RICAT=4" IC, airtight shallow remodeler housing, LED, 120 - 277V
Halo Housings*
H45ICATD010=4" IC, airtight shallow new construction housing, LED, 120 - 277V, 0 – 10V dimming
H45RICATD010=4" IC, airtight shallow remodeler housing, LED, 120 - 277V, 0 – 10V dimming
H99TAT=4" non-IC, airtight shallow new construction housing, E26, 120V
H99RTAT=4" non-IC, airtight shallow remodeler housing, E26, 120V
H99ICAT=4" IC, airtight shallow new construction housing, E26, 120V
E4TATSB=4" non-IC, airtight shallow new construction housing, adjustable socket bracket, E26, 120V
E4RTATSB=4" non-IC, airtight shallow remodeler housing, adjustable socket bracket, E26, 120V
E4ICATSB=4" non-IC, airtight shallow new construction housing, adjustable socket bracket, E26, 120V
H4NCMF=4” new construction mounting frame
Halo Surface Mount Housings
HS4R=Surface round, 120-277V
HS4S=Surface square, 120-277V
Notes:
1. For 0-10V control the "E010=UNV 120 - 277V 50-60Hz, 0 - 10V analog 5% dimming" option must be used with either H45ICATD010 or H45RICATD010 housings
2. Actual lumens for D2W.
HE26LED*
Requires Edison Base Adapter